# OP \$40.00 3637150

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553075 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc.		12/10/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Iris ID, Inc.		
Street Address:	212-8 Guro-dong, Guro-gu Daerung Post Tower 1st		
Internal Address:	1501B		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3637150	IRISACCESS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3026568920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 302-622-4226

**Email:** dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Deanna M. McGregor

Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058899.00014

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fox Rothschild LLP

**Address Line 1:** 2000 Market Street, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deanna M. McGregor

SIGNATURE: //-d-/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0981  $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ -\ US\ -\ IrisAccess\#page1.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0982 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc., having a principal residence at Iris Technology

Division, 7 Clarke Drive Cranbury New Jersey 08512, United States of America, (hereinafter

called "Assignor") is the Assignor of U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 3637150, registered 16

June 2009, for the mark IRISACCESS.

WHEREAS, Iris ID, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

having its principal office at 212-8 Guro-dong, Guro-gu Daerung Post Tower 1st, 1501B Scoul

Republic of Korea (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire, the entire right, title and

interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 3637150, registered 16 June 2009, for the mark

IRISACCESS, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and all

rights Assignor has in said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar

(\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in

and to U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 3637150, registered 16 June 2009, for the mark

IRISACCESS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Assignor:

LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc.

Name: Mr. Hyun Kim

Title: Secretary

Date: 2019-12-10

Active\105895747.v1~12/10/19

**RECORDED: 12/12/2019**